

Date

## LAWSON FINANCIAL GROUP

Divorce Financial Planning & Rapid Transformational Therapy<sup>©</sup> (RTT<sup>©</sup>)

(919) 247-3700

hello@LawsonFinancialGroup.com
LawsonFinancialGroup.com
Book & Blog: The Gray Girlfriend's Guide to Divorce

Service Agreement for Rapid Transformational Therapy<sup>©</sup> (RTT<sup>©</sup>) This Agreement is made and entered into as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, by and between Lawson Financial Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, ("we" or "us" or "LFG"), and \_\_\_\_\_ ("you"). We will provide Rapid Transformational Therapy<sup>©</sup> under the following terms: Rapid Transformation Therapy<sup>®</sup> as a Stand-Alone Service. You understand that the Rapid Transformational Therapy® outlined in this contract is not related to any Divorce Financial Planning Services offered by LFG and that the inclusion of such services would require a separate contract. **Payment.** You understand that any and all sessions must be booked through LFG's online portal, unless LFG approves otherwise. You understand that payment is due in full at the time the RTT<sup>®</sup> session is booked as evidenced by LFG confirming the appointment by either email or text message. Cancellations. You understand that LFG requires a 24-hour cancellation notice prior to my appointment time. You understand that any and all session(s) must be cancelled through LFG's online portal or by email notification at hello@lawsonfinancialgroup.com. No voicemail messages will be accepted. You understand that we will refund the full amount paid for the RTT® appointment, PROVIDED YOU GIVE US 24-HOURS' NOTICE. You understand that if you cancel an appointment with less than 24 hours' notice, that LFG reserves the right to withhold a cancellation fee, the amount of which is outlined in the cancellation fee schedule below. You understand that LFG will refund the fee paid for the RTT® session LESS ANY CANCELLATION FEE that applies. Refunds for cancellations will be made to the same payment method used to book the RTT<sup>©</sup> session. **CANCELLATION FEE SCHEDULE:** RTT®, 15-Minute Discovery Call: \$50 cancellation fee RTT®, 90-Minute Session: \$250 cancellation fee No Refunds. You understand that no refunds are given once service is provided. Licensing. Lawson Financial Group, Inc. promises that it holds all certifications necessary to perform the Rapid Transformational Therapy® session, that such certifications are valid and effective as of the date the services are provided, and that all services provided will be done in compliance with all applicable federal, state, or local laws and regulations. Authority to Sign. Each party has the authority to enter into this Contract and to perform all of its obligations under this Contract. Modifications. You and we must agree to any changes to this contract in writing. By our signatures, we indicate the above has been read and we agree to the terms: Client: Print Name Street or PO Box Signature City, State, Zip



Preferred Email Address for Electronic Delivery